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	LUNCHTIME PLAY SPACES:

· LIBRARY/ACTIVITIES CLUB- Open everyday- K-6 in the library (Lego, colouring in, puzzles, board games, reading etc)
· BREAKFAST CLUB- Tuesday and Thursday K-6- 8.45-9.15am in hall



	
	Year 
	Due Date of notes and payments
	School Event/Task
	Cost
	Can parents attend? 
Date of events
	 Tick

	
	K-6
	ANYTIME
	Voluntary School Contributions 
(School fees) 
$50 (1st child) $25 (2nd child) $0 (3rd child)
	$50
	-
	

	OTHER THINGS 

· P&C meetings: Tuesday 13th February (Week 2) and Tuesday 12th March (Week 7) – 7pm School Library
· Last day of term for students- Friday 12th April
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	Week 
	YEAR 
	EVENT/ACTIVITY
	COST
	RSVP AND PAYMENT DUE ON
	PAY VIA 

	DATE OF EVENT 
	CAN PARENTS ATTEND  
	LOCATION OF EVENT
	ORGANISING TEACHERS

	3
	Year 3, 4, 5 & 6
	Road to Regions - NRL Talk
	-
	-
	-
	Wed 14 Feb
	No
	Hall
	Mr Wilkes

	
	Year 3, 4, 5 & 6
	Police Youth Liaison Visit
	-
	-
	-
	Thurs 15 Feb
	No
	Hall
	Mr Burgess

	
	K-6
	Casual Friday - Mufti Day
	Gold coin
	-
	Cash
	Fri 16 Feb
	No
	-
	Miss Brentnall

	5
	Kindergarten
	‘P’ Day
	-
	-
	-
	Mon 26 Feb
	No 
	Classrooms
	Miss Leary

	
	Year 3-6
	Giants Netball Visit
	-
	-
	-
	Fri 1 March
	No
	Hall
	Mr Burgess

	
	K-6
	Clean Up Australia Day
	-
	-
	-
	Fri 1 March
	No
	Various Locations
	Class Teachers

	6
	Kindergarten
	NRMA Bus Safety Talk
	-
	-
	-
	Mon 4 March
	No 
	School
	 Miss Pokoney

	7
	K-6
	School Photos
	Various
	Tues 12 Mar
	Directly to MSP
	Tues 12 March
	No
	School
	

	11
	K-6
	Showcase Assembly
	[bookmark: _heading=h.30j0zll]-
	-
	-
	Wed 10 April
	Yes
	Primary COLA
	Miss Lipinski

	
	K-6
	Celebration Day
	TBC
	TBC
	
	Thur 11 April
	No
	TBC
	Stage Teachers


Thank you for your cooperation in meeting the deadlines for these events. We will let you know via our school app if there are any unavoidable changes to dates or payments throughout the term.  If you are experiencing financial difficulties, please contact us- We will always do our best to support you and your children!   
